### 506382924 12/03/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6429680

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSI-CHING LIN	11/27/2020
YU-SHAO LIU	11/26/2020
AUGUST CHAO	11/25/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL APPLIED RESEARCH LABORATORIES
Street Address:	3F., NO. 106, SEC. 2, HEPING E. RD.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	106

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17108329	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-1193	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON ROSENBERG/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3315-1193-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC3-2020#page1.tif source=3315-1193-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC3-2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506382924 REEL: 054529 FRAME: 0362

#### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

# System and Method for Analyzing Confidential Data

The	PATENT RIGHTS	referred to in thi	is agreement are:		
Check one)					
		on for this inventi	ion, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S) concurre	with with this Assirn
	U.S. Patent Appli	cation Serial No.	17/108,329		20
	U.S. Patent No.		, issued		
The	PATENT RIGHTS	assigned under	this agreement are:		
ا از ۱۹۹۵ ویسر از ۱۹۹۵ ویسر	<i>o</i>				
Check One)	) *				
	U.S. Patent rights	only			
<b>888</b> V	worldwide Patent ri	ghts. In this cas	se, the assignee shai	il have the right to claim	the benefit of the filin
	J.S. Patent Applica				
I.W.	E believe that I/WE	am/are the origin	nal inventor(s) of a c	laimed invention in the a	pplication.
7850	s skova identified f	enalication same m	ade or authorized b		
3 G M-2	CORPORE SPECIES STREET	shhucones sass us	icos or aunicitado o	y isicorus.	
I/W	E hereby acknowle	dge that any will	false statements ma	ide in this Assignment is	punishable under 18
ISC 1001 b	y fine or imprisonm	ent of not more ti	han five (5) years, o	rboth.	•
The	a ASSIGNOR(S) re	ferred to in this a	greement is (or are):		
(Fi	ull name of sole or	first assignor)_H	SI-CHING LIN		<u></u>
Address) <b>NO</b>	o.7, Yanfa 6th R	d., Dong Dist.,	Hsinchu City 30	076, Taiwan	
(Fu	II name of second i	oint assignor, if a	iriv) YU-SHAO U	U	
				076, Taiwan	
	9		2.1.10.1.1.0r.1.0x, 0x10.2, 0x.0x	AN A 30/0 G 28/0 D & 4/0 X 10	<u></u>
,,,,,			, axxexeee ee	( <b>a</b> / <b>a</b>	
				IAO	
Address) <u>MQ</u>	)./, Yania bin K	a., vong vist.,	, Msinchu City 30	076, Taiwan	o: ₩.
(Ful	ll name of fourth jo	int assignor, if an	у)	31 300 - 32 - 34 00 00000 0000040 34 000 00	
Address)					
Connec				1000 10000000 10000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	***************************************
7 <b>e</b>	ii magana ay i 886ka katas				
Address)	**************************************				
(Fu	It name of sixth joir	it assignor, if any	)		
				00000	
		*********			~

Page 1 of 2

The sole or firs	t ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee)	National Applied Research Laboratories
(Address of Assignee)	3F., No. 106, Sec. 2, Heping E. Rd., Taipei City 106, Talwan
The sole or first ASSIGN	√EE is: (Check One)
	□an individual
	☐ a partnership
	👪 a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNO consideration, receipt of successors and assigns	R(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their :
the full and exc	dusive right to the invention;
an equal intere invention, all continuatio patent applications; and	st in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the ns, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and
the right to clair	m priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
and request(s) the Comr	tatent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ual interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said xessors and assigns.
facts known to the ASSII papers, execute all divisionecessary assignment potentially do so	SIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any GNOR(S) respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful lonal, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all repers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to per protection for said invention.
I hereby give our Attorne Application when known	ey authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent
<u>Hgi - Chineg</u> (Signature of sole at Irst	.BXILXI
(Signature of second ass	
15 ignature of third assign	<u>4082</u>
V V	, ,

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 054529 FRAME: 0364